

## **NetLink NBN Trust**

(a business trust constituted on 19 June 2017 under the laws of the Republic of Singapore and registered under the Business Trusts Act 2004 (Registration Number: 2017002))

(Managed by NetLink NBN Management Pte. Ltd.)

## COMPLETION OF MEMBER'S VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION OF OPENNET PTE. LTD.

NetLink NBN Management Pte. Ltd., as trustee-manager of NetLink NBN Trust (the "**Trustee-Manager**"), refers to the announcement made on 10 January 2018 and wishes to announce that the liquidation of OpenNet Pte. Ltd. (a wholly owned subsidiary of NetLink Trust, which is in turn a wholly-owned subsidiary of NetLink NBN Trust) has been completed.

Accordingly, OpenNet Pte. Ltd. has been dissolved with effect from 11 June 2022.

By Order of the Board

**NetLink NBN Management Pte. Ltd.** (Registration Number: 201704783K)

(as trustee-manager of NetLink NBN Trust)

Chester Leong Company Secretary 16 June 2022